
Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 10 Nab Tower  -  19 Oct 2024     Start Time:  09:30      Class 1 Solo IRC   

Corrected results 

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time Place Points Comments 

Roxanne Sunfast 3200 GBR2539L Simon Mitchell 0.995 13:44:55 4:14:55 4:13:39 1 1  

Bombardino GRAND SOLEIL 40 B&C GBR4067R Bruce Ramsay 1.000 13:45:15 4:15:15 4:15:15 2 2  

Encore Sun Fast 3200 GBR8432R Nigel Colley 0.991 13:49:00 4:19:00 4:16:40 3 3  

Mustigo II J111 IRL7111 Stephen Scholefield 1.093 13:43:00 4:13:00 4:42:00 4 4 +5min OCS penalty 
Azora C&C 115 GBR7581R Stephen Thomas 1.014 - - -  15 DNC  
Azygos Dufour 40 GBR3373L David Stott 0.997 - - -  15 DNC  
Bonkers Salona 38 GBR 5380X Donald MacDonald 1.007 - - -  15 DNC  
Chilli Pepper/Han Beneteau Figaro 3 FRA20 Emily Driver 1.133 - - -  15 DNC  
Hot Pursuit Sunfast 3200 GBR2904L Jerry Freeman 0.991 - - -  15 DNC  
Jangada (Jeremy) JPK 1010 GBR958R Jeremy Waitt 1.002 - - -  15 DNC  
Kitty Archambault A31 SWE37997 David Bright 0.976 - - -  15 DNC  
Monocle Beneteau Oceanis 45 GBR4441L Noel Cockle 0.997 - - -  15 DNC  
Orbit - Zeb Sun Fast 3300 GBR8438R Zeb Fellows 1.020 - - -  15 DNC  
Wee Bear Projection 920 GBR9203R Nick Lee 0.987 - - -  15 DNC  

4  boats started of 14 entered  
Results program © Jade Consultants (Cambridge) Ltd. Report created  20 Oct 2024 18:41 



Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 10 Nab Tower  -  19 Oct 2024     Start Time:  09:30      Class 2 Solo IRC   

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time Place Points Comments 

Jemima of Farley Contessa 32 511 Gareth Penn 0.845 14:19:21 4:49:21 4:04:30 1 1  

Dark Horse Mustang 30 GBR6384T Rob Macgregor 0.903 14:03:30 4:33:30 4:06:58 2 2  

Lady Penrose Sigma 36 wing keel K1498T Emily Dresser 0.922 14:10:10 4:40:10 4:18:19 3 3  

Freedom Hustler SJ30 GBR3527T Tom Lee 0.885 14:23:54 4:53:54 4:20:06 4 4  

Felix X332 GBR4350L Christoph Friedrich 0.955 14:05:27 4:35:27 4:23:03 5 5  

Pyxis X332 GBR5963T Kirsteen Donaldson 0.948 14:08:10 4:38:10 4:23:42 6 6  

Binky Mustang 30 GBR1649T Chris Pearson 0.897 14:27:46 4:57:46 4:27:06 7 7  

Nympheas Dufour 36 Classic 1.8 GBR9067T Paul Reymond 0.937 14:15:48 4:45:48 4:27:48 8 8  

Eauvation Beneteau First 31.7 GBR7221T John Fowler 0.926 - - -  16 DNC  
Liberta Westerly Sealord SD8 George Isted 0.939 - - -  16 DNC  
Magewind Maxi 1050 GBR 8485T John Skipper 0.950 - - -  16 DNC  
Mint Julep Dufour 382 GL GBR4410L David Cule 0.966 - - -  16 DNC  
Moonshadow Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 349 GBR973R James Porter 0.951 - - -  16 DNC  
Panache Contessa 32 CO608 Alice Butcher 0.843 - - -  16 DNC  
Salamander Sigma 33 GBR4501 Juan Moreno 0.889 - - -  16 DNC  

8  boats started of 15 entered  
Results program © Jade Consultants (Cambridge) Ltd. Report created  20 Oct 2024 18:41 

Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 10 Nab Tower  -  19 Oct 2024     Start Time:  09:30      Class 4 DH IRC   

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time Place Points Comments 

In Code JPK 10.30 GBR6988R Peter Bacon 1.025 13:29:53 3:59:53 4:05:53 1 1  

Karaboudjan J/109 GBR543R Peter McConnell 0.996 13:37:45 4:07:45 4:06:46 2 2  

Kitty DH Archambault A31 SWE37997 David Bright 0.976 13:55:15 4:25:15 4:18:53 3 3  

Bonkers DH Salona 38 GBR 5380X Donald MacDonald 1.007 14:04:44 4:34:44 4:36:39 4 4  
4  boats started of 4 entered  

Results program © Jade Consultants (Cambridge) Ltd. Report created  20 Oct 2024 18:41 



Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 10 Nab Tower  -  19 Oct 2024    Solo IRC overall   

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time Place Points Comments 

Jemima of Farley Contessa 32 511 Gareth Penn 0.845 14:19:21 4:49:21 4:04:30 1 1  

Dark Horse Mustang 30 GBR6384T Rob Macgregor 0.903 14:03:30 4:33:30 4:06:58 2 2  

Roxanne Sunfast 3200 GBR2539L Simon Mitchell 0.995 13:44:55 4:14:55 4:13:39 3 3  

Bombardino GRAND SOLEIL 40 B&C GBR4067R Bruce Ramsay 1.000 13:45:15 4:15:15 4:15:15 4 4  

Encore Sun Fast 3200 GBR8432R Nigel Colley 0.991 13:49:00 4:19:00 4:16:40 5 5  

Lady Penrose Sigma 36 wing keel K1498T Emily Dresser 0.922 14:10:10 4:40:10 4:18:19 6 6  

Freedom Hustler SJ30 GBR3527T Tom Lee 0.885 14:23:54 4:53:54 4:20:06 7 7  

Felix X332 GBR4350L Christoph Friedrich 0.955 14:05:27 4:35:27 4:23:03 8 8  

Pyxis X332 GBR5963T Kirsteen Donaldson 0.948 14:08:10 4:38:10 4:23:42 9 9  

Binky Mustang 30 GBR1649T Chris Pearson 0.897 14:27:46 4:57:46 4:27:06 10 10  

Nympheas Dufour 36 Classic 1.8 GBR9067T Paul Reymond 0.937 14:15:48 4:45:48 4:27:48 11 11  

Mustigo II J111 IRL7111 Stephen Scholefield 1.093 13:43:00 4:13:00 4:42:00 12 12 +5min OCS penalty 
Azora C&C 115 GBR7581R Stephen Thomas 1.014 - - -  30 DNC  
Azygos Dufour 40 GBR3373L David Stott 0.997 - - -  30 DNC  
Bonkers Salona 38 GBR 5380X Donald MacDonald 1.007 - - -  30 DNC  
Chilli Pepper/Han Beneteau Figaro 3 FRA20 Emily Driver 1.133 - - -  30 DNC  
Eauvation Beneteau First 31.7 GBR7221T John Fowler 0.926 - - -  30 DNC  
Hot Pursuit Sunfast 3200 GBR2904L Jerry Freeman 0.991 - - -  30 DNC  
Jangada (Jeremy) JPK 1010 GBR958R Jeremy Waitt 1.002 - - -  30 DNC  
Kitty Archambault A31 SWE37997 David Bright 0.976 - - -  30 DNC  
Liberta Westerly Sealord SD8 George Isted 0.939 - - -  30 DNC  
Magewind Maxi 1050 GBR 8485T John Skipper 0.950 - - -  30 DNC  
Mint Julep Dufour 382 GL GBR4410L David Cule 0.966 - - -  30 DNC  
Monocle Beneteau Oceanis 45 GBR4441L Noel Cockle 0.997 - - -  30 DNC  
Moonshadow Jeanneau Sun Odyssey 349 GBR973R James Porter 0.951 - - -  30 DNC  
Orbit - Zeb Sun Fast 3300 GBR8438R Zeb Fellows 1.020 - - -  30 DNC  
Panache Contessa 32 CO608 Alice Butcher 0.843 - - -  30 DNC  
Salamander Sigma 33 GBR4501 Juan Moreno 0.889 - - -  30 DNC  
Wee Bear Projection 920 GBR9203R Nick Lee 0.987 - - -  30 DNC  

12  boats started of 29 entered  
Results program © Jade Consultants (Cambridge) Ltd. Report created  20 Oct 2024 18:41 


